Ir Prof Daniel M. CHENG, BBS, MH, JP

Dunwell Technology (Holdings) Ltd. Managing Director
Federation of Hong Kong Industries Honorary President
Hong Kong Environmental Industries Association President

Ir Prof Daniel M. Cheng, BBS, MH, JP is the Managing Director of Dunwell Technology (Holdings) Ltd., Honorary President of Federation of Hong Kong Industries and President of the Hong Kong Environmental Industries Association, Board member of Business Environment Council and Deputy Chairman of Hong Kong Green Strategy Alliance. Ir Prof Cheng is a Fellow of Hong Kong Institute of Engineers and also Registered Professional Engineer. For HKSAR Government, he is also



serving as Member of The Chief Executive's Council of Advisers on Innovation and Strategic Development, Member of Advisory Committee on Water Resources and Quality of Water Supplies, Member of the Committee on Innovation, Technology and Re-industrialisation, Member of Advisory Committee on Recycling Fund, Member of the Steering Committee on the Promotion of Electric Vehicles, Member of HKX Advisory Committee. Ir Prof Cheng serves in many associations and Government Committees, he plays an advisory role for environmental protection policy & development in Hong Kong for over 15 years.